
Office of the State Superintendent 
 
 

Karen B. Salmon, Ph.D. State Superintendent of Schools 410-767-0462 
Gayle P. Secrist Chief of Staff 410-767-0439 
Monica Bias Executive Assistant to Superintendent's Office 410-767-0464 
Amanda Stakem Conn, Esq. Executive Director, Governmental Relations 410-767-0469 
Michial A. Gill Executive Assistant to Instruction and Governmental 410-767-3170 
 Relations  
Deneice Yarborough Management Associate, Governmental Relations 410-767-0469 
Debra Lichter Director, Departmental Coordination and National 410-767-4694 
 Legislation Liaison  
Marie J. Gordon Management Associate to Debra Lichter 410-767-4694 
Miya Simpson Executive Director to the State Board 410-767-0467 
Charlene Necessary Regulations Coordinator and Administrative Officer 410-767-0467 
 to the State Board  

 

Teacher/Principal Evaluation Planning and Development Officer 
 

David Volrath 
 
Teryl Windley 
Liz Neal  
Tom DeHart 
Joe Freed 
Vacant 
Ben Feldman 

Teacher/Principal Evaluation Planning and 
Development Officer 
Management Associate 
Program Approval Specialist 
Education Program Specialist 
Education Program Manager 
Communications Specialist 
Race to the Top Project Manager 

410-767-0504 
 

410-767-0379 
410-767-0416 
410-767-0232 
410-767-0725 
410-767-0478 
410-767-0159 

 

Office of Legal Counsel   
 

Elizabeth Kameen 
Elliott Schoen 
Karen Anderson-Scott 
William Fields 
Jacqueline Lafiandra 
Monica Mitzel 
Michelle Phillips 
Maisha Treadwell 
Lydia Hoover 
Christle Sheppard-Southall 
Alan Dunklow 
Okesha Williams 
Derek Simmonsen 

 

Principal Counsel 
Deputy Counsel 
Assistant Attorney General 
Assistant Attorney General 
Assistant Attorney General 
Assistant Attorney General 
Administrative Officer 
Paralegal 
Assistant Attorney General 
Assistant Attorney General 
Assistant Attorney General 
Paralegal 
Assistant Attorney General 

 

410-576-6465 
410-576-6465 
410-767-7824 
410-767-7828 
410-576-6465 
410-767-7851 
410-576-6465 
410-576-6386 
410-576-6465 
410-767-7829 
410-576-6460 
410-767-7804 
410-767-6463 
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